

TIM DUPUIS

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

## **REGISTRAR OF VOTERS**

ALAMEDA COUNTY . CALIFORNIA

.TION

2014 1 21 P 5: 43

CYNTHIA CORNEJO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

November 15, 2016

#### OAKLAND USD

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent Aiyana Mourtos, Executive Assistant 1000 Broadway Suite 680 Oakland, CA 94607

### Dear Antwan:

Enclosed is an invoice from Chinese Journal LLC for Sample Ballots, including translation, proofreading, layout and electronic processing in Chinese, for the November 8, 2016 General Election. The invoice was sent to our office for confirmation. We find the invoice to be true and correct and are forwarding it to you for payment.

Please make said payment directly to Chinese Journal LLC by December 15, 2016.

If you have any questions please call this office at (510) 272 -6940.

Sincerely,

Ramon Herce

ITD/ROV Accountant & Payroll

Registrar of Voters

Enclosure: 1 Chinese Journal LLC Invoice.

## Chinese Journal LLC

Attn: Orlando Ayala/AP

3450 Geary Blvd., Ste. 205 San Francisco, CA 94118 415-668-2388 (Tel), 415-668-2322 (Fax) www.chinesejournal.com Invoice

TION Date Invoice #
5: 43 10/29/2016 1717

2014 -1.1

Oakland Unified School District
c/o Registrar of Voters/Alameda County
1225 Fallon St., Rm. G-1
Oakland, CA 94612-4238

		P.O. No.	. Terms
			Net 30
Quantity	Description		Amount
	Services rendered for November 8, 2016 General MEASURE G1 (OUSDG1) Translation & proofreading: 3.5 pgs @ \$160.1 Layout & electronic processing: 3.5 pgs @ \$1	00/pg.	560.0 350.0
	Legislative File File ID Number: 17-0346 Introduction Date: 2/22/2017 Enactment Number: 17-0252 Enactment Date: 2/22/2017 By: 00	7	7/ 84.1 # 994.
ık you for your bı	ısiness.		

Please make checks payable to: Chinese Journal LLC FEIN#35-2267214

**Total** 

\$931.92



## **REGISTRAR OF VOTERS**

ALAMEDA COUNTY • CALIFORNIA

(alall

TIM DUPUIS
REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

2017 119 P 2: 22

CYNTHIA CORNEJO
DEPUTY REGISTRAR OF VOTERS

December 23, 2016

## **OAKLAND USD**

Antwan Wilson, Superintendent Aiyana Mourtos, Executive Assistant 1000 Broadway Suite 680 Oakland, CA 94607

### Dear Antwan:

Enclosed are invoices from CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS, INC. for Sample Ballots, including typesetting, pre-press, printing, binding and mailing in English, Spanish, Chinese, Tagalog and Vietnamese for the November 8, 2016 General Election. The invoices were sent to our office for confirmation. We find the invoices to be true and correct and are forwarding it to you for payment.

Please make said payment directly to CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS, INC. By January 23, 2017.

If you have any questions please call this office at (510) 481 – 4123.

Sincerely,

Ramon Herce

ITD/ROV Accountant & Payroll

Registrar of Voters

Enclosure: 2 Consolidated Printer, Inc. Invoices.

# **Consolidated**

PRINTERS, INC.

INVOICE NO. 944117-29

2630 Eighth Street, Berkeley, California 94710-2514 . Phone 510-843-8565 Fax 510-486-0580

INVOICE DATE: 1

12/12/16

SHIPPING DATE: 09/29/16

SOLD TO:

SHIP TO:

1210

1210

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

ADMAIL WEST/

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

ROV WAREHOUSE

REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 1225 FALLON STREET

OAKLAND, CA 94612

REMIT TO: CONSOLIDATED PRINTERS, INC., 2630 EIGHTH STREET, BERKELEY, CA 94710

YOUR ORDER NO.		SALESMAN	SHIP VIA		SALES TAX EXEMPT NO.
UANTITY	1	HSE DESCRIPTION	OT ON		AMOUNT
	GENERAL ELEC CHINESE, SPA PAMPHLETS IN BINDING AND N 23 TYPES @ \$.4	020 PER PAGE	SE PESETTING, PRE-PR	ESS, PRINTING	
22,950	OAKLAND USD	Legislative File File ID Number: Introduction Date: Enactment Number: Enactment Date: By:	17-0346 2/22/2017	SUBTOTAL	11,704.50 1082.4 1082.4 15,618,24

FERMS: Net 30 days from date of Invoice. Service Charge 1 1/2% Per Month on Past Due Balance which is an Annual Rate of 18%

PLEASE PAY FROM INVOICE - NO STATEMENT ISSUED.

INVOICE TOTAL

17,101.97



INVOICE NO. 944116-29

!630 Eighth Street, Berkeley, California 94710-2514 • Phone 510-843-8565 Fax 510-486-0580

INVOICE DATE: 12/12/16

SHIPPING DATE: 09/29/16

**3OLD TO:** 

SHIP TO:

1210

OAKLAND UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA REGISTRAR OF VOTERS 1225 FALLON STREET OAKLAND, CA 94612

1210

ADMAIL WEST/

**ROV WAREHOUSE** 

YOUR ORDER NO.		SALESMAN		SHIP VIA	SALES TAX EXEMPT NO.
		HSE		OT	
UANTITY		AMOUNT			
	SAMPLE BAL	LOT AND VOTER INFORM	IATION PAMPHI	ET	
	GENERAL EL				
		LOT INCLUDING TYPESET			
	BINDING ANI				
	23 TYPES @	\$.0191 PER PAGE - ENGLI	ISH		
273,920	OAKLAND US	SD - MEASURE G1 - 5 PAG	ES		26,159.36
					TX 24197
					28579
		r • 1 • • • • •			# 3007.
		Legislative File File ID Number:	17-0346		
		Introduction Date:	2/22/2017		
		Enactment Number:			
		Enactment Date:	2/22/2017	CUPTOTAL	24 004 94
		By:	2,22,2017	SUBTOTAL	34,901,81
		21.00		9.25% SALES TAX	3,315.67
		ce. Service Charge 1 1/2% Per Mo	onth on Past Due Ba	lance which is an Annual Rate of	